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4894-1278-9343 

Pursuant to the Board’s authorization granted on April 21, 2023 (EX3001) 

and the Joint Stipulation to Modify the Scheduling Order (Paper 19), and in light of 

the impending settlement between the parties, Lite-On Technology Corporation 

(“Petitioner”) and Sensor Electronic Technology, Inc. (“Patent Owner”) present this 

Joint Stipulation to move Due Date 2 for Petitioner’s reply and Petitioner’s 

opposition to the motion to amend from May 4, 2023 to May 18, 2023. 

Event Current Due Date Revised Due Date 

Petitioner’s reply 
Thursday May 4, 2023 
(Due Date 2) 

Thursday May 18, 2023 
(Due Date 2) 

Petitioner’s opposition to 
motion to amend 

Thursday May 4, 2023 
(Due Date 2) 

Thursday May 18, 2023 
(Due Date 2) 

 
Date: April 24, 2023  Respectfully submitted, 

For Petitioner: 
Lite-On Technology Corporation 
 

 For Patent Owner: 
Sensor Electronic Technology, Inc. 

/ Patrick A. Doody /                                         
Patrick A. Doody (Reg. No. 35,022) 
PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW 
PITTMAN LLP 
1650 Tysons Boulevard, 14th Fl. 
McLean, VA 22102 
Telephone: (703) 770-7900 
Facsimile:  (703) 770-7901 
patrick.doody@pillsburylaw.com 
 
Jack Ko, Ph.D. (Reg. No. 54,227) 
PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW 
PITTMAN LLP 
11682 El Camino Real, Suite 200 
San Diego, CA  92130 

 / David C. Radulescu /    *                     
David C. Radulescu, Ph.D.  
   (Reg. No. 36,250) 
Etai Lahav (pro hac vice)  
Jonathan Auerbach (Reg No. 59,193) 
Bryon Wasserman (Reg No. 48,404) 
RADULESCU LLP  
5 Penn Plaza, 19th Floor 
New York, NY  10001 
Tel: (646) 502-5950  
Fax: (646) 502-5959  
david@radip.com 
etai@radip.com 
jonathan@radip.com 
bryon@radip.com 
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Telephone: (858) 509-4000 
jack.ko@pillsburylaw.com 
 
Christopher Kao (pro hac vice) 
Brock S. Weber (pro hac vice) 
PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW 
PITTMAN LLP 
Four Embarcadero Center, 22nd Floor 
San Francisco, CA  94111 
Telephone: (415) 983-1000 
christopher.kao@pillsburylaw.com 
brock.weber@pillsburylaw.com 

Kevin S. Kudlac (Reg. No. 36,852) 
RADULESCU LLP  
501 Congress Avenue, Suite 150 
Austin, TX  78701 
Tel: (512) 656-5743 
kevin@radip.com 
 

* With permission 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on April 24, 2023, a copy of the foregoing JOINT 

STIPULATION TO MODIFY THE SCHEDULING ORDER was served by 

electronic mail upon the following: 

David C. Radulescu, Ph.D. (david@radip.com)  
Etai Lahav (etai@radip.com)  
Bryon Wasserman (bryon@radip.com)  
Jonathan Auerbach (jonathan@radip.com)  
RADULESCU LLP  
5 Penn Plaza, 19th Floor  
New York, NY 10001  
 
Kevin S. Kudlac (kevin@radip.com)  
RADULESCU LLP  
501 Congress Avenue, Suite 150  
Austin, TX  78701 

 

Date: April 24, 2023 / Patrick A. Doody /                                         
 Patrick A. Doody  

 


